PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Agilix Corporation	02/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PerkinElmer LAS, Inc.	
Street Address:	549 Albany Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02118	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6824981

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: leslie.gould@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Rose Scozzafava

Address Line 1: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112602.152US2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Rose Scozzafava		

Total Attachments: 5

source=AgilixAssignment#page1.tif source=AgilixAssignment#page2.tif source=AgilixAssignment#page3.tif source=AgilixAssignment#page4.tif source=AgilixAssignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017696 FRAME: 0216

500109736

H \$40 00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT is dated as of February 17, 2006 (this "<u>Assignment</u>") between Agilix Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and PerkinElmer LAS, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated as of February 17, 2006 (the "APA"), Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property included in the Assets, each as defined in the APA, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A hereto and any other subsequent applications claiming priority to such applications, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitute applications, reissues, re-examinations, and extensions thereof, and the inventions embodied therein (collectively, the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the APA and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers to Assignee all rights, titles, and interests in and to the Patents, including any renewals and extensions of the Patents that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and all foreign countries, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, together with all income, royalties, or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this assignment or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.
- 2. <u>Authorization</u>. Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or any other official whose duty is to record ownership of patents in the United States and in all foreign countries, to record the Assignee as the owner of the Patents.
- 3. Further Assurances. At Assignee's request, Assignor will assign and deliver to Assignee all files, documents, and correspondence pertaining to the Patents, including all correspondence to and from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any and all legal counsel advising on or assisting with the prosecution or Maintenance of the Patents. In addition, at Assignee's expense and reasonable request, Assignor will provide further cooperation reasonably necessary (such as executing and delivering additional assignments, affidavits, and other documents and providing information and materials) to obtain, perfect, and defend the Patents in this or any foreign country.
- 4. <u>Covenant Not to Sue</u>. Assignor hereby releases, discharges, and covenants not to assert any claim, cause of action, or right of action against Assignee and/or Assignee's parents, subsidiaries, customers, distributors, affiliates, joint venturers, agents, employees, directors,

PATENT REEL: 017696 FRAME: 0217 successors, and assigns, in which Assignor asserts that it is the owner of the Patents, or has the right to receive royalties or enjoy any other rights and/or benefits Assignor would have if Assignor was an owner of the Patents.

5. Miscellaneous. This Assignment will be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns, each of which such successors and permitted assigns will be deemed to be a party hereto for all purposes hereof. This Assignment and any of the terms contained herein may be amended or modified by the Assignor and Assignee only in writing. This Assignment is executed by, and shall be binding upon, the Assignor and the Assignee and their respective successors and assigns, for the uses and purposes set forth and referred to above, effective immediately upon its delivery to the Assignee. In the event that any provision of this Assignment is construed to conflict with a provision in the Agreement, the provision in the Agreement shall be deemed to be controlling. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of The Commonwealth of Massachusetts other than any provision of Massachusetts law that would result in the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than The Commonwealth of Massachusetts. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

AGILIX CORPORATION

Ву:		 	
Name:			
Title:			

PERKINELMER LAS, INC

Name:

PATENT REEL: 017696 FRAME: 0219

Schedule A Patents and Patent Applications

Agilix N&R Reference No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Inventors
					TOCOMIC DOLLARON	Chait &
01173.0003UI	US 60/224,939	8/11/2000	N.A.	N.A.	Systems Isoharic Detection	Latimer
01173.0003U2	US 09/929,266	8/13/2001	US 6,824,981	11/30/2004		Chait et al.
01173.0003U3	US 10/825,568	4/14/2004			9,0000	Chait et al.
01173.0003P1	PCT/US01/41709	8/13/2001	N.A.	N.A.	Isobaric Detection Systems Isobaric Detection	Chait et al.
01173.0003AU1	AU 2001283562	8/13/2001			Systems	Chait et al.
01173.0003CA1	CA 2419159	8/13/2001			Isobaric Detection Systems Isobaric Detection	Chait et al.
01173.0003EP1	EP 01962374.3	8/13/2001			Systems	Chait et al.
01173.0003HK1	HK 03108356.8	8/13/2001			Isobaric Detection Systems Isobaric Detection	Chait et al.
01173.0003JPI	JP 2002-519945	8/13/2001			Systems	Chait et al.
01173.0022U1	US 60/649,897 US(serial	2/1/2005	N.A.	N.A.	Ultra-Sensitive Detection Systems Using Multidimension Signals	Guerra et al.
01173.0022U2	number not yet assigned; claims priority to US 60/649,897) PCT (serial	2/1/2006			Ultra-Sensitive Detection Systems Using Multidimension Signals	Guerra et al.
01173.0022P1	number not yet assigned; claims priority to US 60/649,897)	2/1/2006			Ultra-Sensitive Detection Systems Using Multidimension Signals	Guerra et al.
	Serial Number not yet assigned.	2/14/2006			Detection Systems for Mass Labels	Guerra

PATENT REEL: 017696 FRAME: 0220

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

AGILIX CORPORATION

Title: President

PERKINELMER LAS, INC.

By:____ Name:

Title:

PATENT

REEL: 017696 FRAME: 0221